1601 N. Clancy Ct. • Visalia, CA 93291 • (559) 651-2222 • FAX (559) 651-0188 • sales@tri-mag.com • tri-mag.com
90W Medical Power Supply
• DOE Level VI Ef昀椀ciency Rating
• Universal Input: 90 ~ 264Vac, 47/63 Hz
• ANSI/AAMI/IEC/EN ES60601-1:2012 Approved
• Means of Protection: 2xMOPP
• Corded Output Connection
• IEC 60320 C6 / C14, C8 / C18 AC input connectors

Voltage
Output Current (A) Voltage
Accuracy
Ripple
Noise
Line
Reg.
Load
Reg.Min Rated Peak
L6R90DM-120 Medical
2.5mm I.D. x
5.5mm O.D. x
9.5mm Barrel
Connector
+12.0V 0 7.00 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R90DM-150 Medical +15.0V 0 6.00 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R90DM-180 Medical +18.0V 0 5.00 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R90DM-190 Medical +19.0V 0 4.74 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R90DM-240 Medical +24.0V 0 3.75 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
L6R90DM-480 Medical +48.0V 0 1.88 — ±5% < ± 2% ± 1% ± 5%
1. An IEC 60320 C8 conneactor is the standard AC input con昀椀guration.  For alternate input connector options, add “C6”, “C14” or “C18” to designate the desired input con昀椀guration.
• The output voltage is veri昀椀ed to specs at 60 percent rated load condition.
• The line regulation is de昀椀ned by changing ± 10 percent of input voltage from the nominal line at rated load.
• The load regulation is de昀椀ned by changing ± 40 percent of the measured output load from 60 percent of the rated load.